—
A B B K A B ELDO N
SLE 1 & 2
Fuse switch disconnectors
The new SLE fuse switch disconnectors enable seamless integration into the Kabeldon
low voltage distribution system, with improved customer values and maintained key
features. Protecting the electrical wiring and equipment from damage due to surges and
overload conditions and enabling safe manual connection and disconnection of electrical

—
Fuse switch disconnectors
Designation Order code EAN Utilization category Busbar
width
Dimensions (mm) Weight
(kg)
M = 12.5 mm Height Width Depth
SLE 1 2CGD000840A1000 7331980014477 AC23B (400 V) 250A
AC22B (690 V) 250A
AC22B (800 V) 200A
10 M 512 120 172 3.0
SLE 2 2CGD000850A1000 7331980014484 AC23B (400 V) 400A
AC22B (690 V) 355A
AC22B (800 V) 250A
AC21B (1000V) 40A
12 M 512 150 172 3.5SLE 1
Full IP20 protection to
enable safe usage
Improved voltage ratings
to 800 V
Large inspection windows
facilitate fuse monitoring
—
Accessories
Designation Order code EAN Description Suitable for Dimensions (mm) Weight
(kg)Height Width Depth
JDDE 1 2CGD001090A1000 7331980014491 Earthing device SLE 1 512 120 172 2.7
JDDE 2 2CGD001091A1000 7331980014507 Earthing device SLE 2 512 150 172 3.0
PHE 2 2CGD000860A1000 7331980014514 Parallel handle SLE 2 360 300 55 1.4
SLE 2
JDDE 1
Improved hinges to enable
smoother maneuvering and